
       

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

RESES 

 

PRETORIA THIS  11TH   DAY OF  APRIL      2018 

WEDNESDAY 

URGENT COURT 
 
 
IN COURT  6E  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOLLAPEN 
 
IN COURT  6F    AT 10:00  PALACE 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE  MAMAMELA 
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT  2A  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE  COLLIS 
 
 
 
 
IN COURT 2B    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE  HOLLAND MUTER AJ 
 
 
IN COURT 2C    AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE  MOKOSE  AJ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ADMISSIONS 

 
IN COURT  2A AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE   HOLLAND MUTER 
 

1. M. G SHELA                                                        ATT                                                        4965/18 

2. A. JANKOWITZ                                                  ATT                                                        4062/18 

3. M. C SHAW                                                         ATT                                                        5184/18 
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REVIEW JUDGEMENT 

 
IN COURT  2A AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE   HOLLAND MUTER 
 

1. The State vs Thuso Nyembezi                               A145/18 

2. The State vs Tysen Peter Thage                            A147/18 

 
 
 
 

LEAVE TO APPEALS 
 
 
IN COURT  8A  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SEMENYA  
 
Gauteng Dept of Agriculture and Rural Development // Inter-Waste (Pty) Ltd  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    PART-HEARD CIVIL TRIAL:   

 

IN COURT  6B  AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MABUSE 

 

MARY TONDOLO v MJ MBOYA PROJECT MANAGERS CC +1       99968/15 
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CIVIL TRIALS 11 APRIL 2018 
 
 
   1  S E MAKIBI   VS RAF  PREFDATE    76067/13 
 
2 B E THABETHE  VS  RAF    PP 01/11/17 679/14 
 
3  T T NKAMBULE  VS RAF  P/P/1/11/17 35169/13 
 
4 M E GAOBAKWE  VS RAF  P/P/1/11/17 53990/16 
 
5  M C RAKGABO  VS RAF  P/P/1/11/17 40173/13 
 
6  A L GOLELE  VS RAF  P/P/2/11/17 72610/13 
 
7  MM MAMABOLO  VS RAF  P/P/6/11/17 64094/15 
 
8  S L TLAKA   VS RAF  P/P/6/11/17 62443/14 
 
9  X V MNGOMEZULU VS RAF  P/P/6/11/17 18663/16 
 
10  N C MGWENYA  VS RAF  P/P/7/11/17 39853/14 
 
11  B K F PHALA  VS RAF  P/P/7/11/17 67534/14 
 
12  M F KHUTUMELA  VS RAF  P/P/  8/11/17 76367/14 
13 F MOTSEO   VS  RAF   PP 15/11/17 16387/16 
14 P N MAKOELE   VS  RAF  PP 20/11/17 12525/05 
15 M M VAN STADEN  VS  RAF  PP 14/2/18 87550/14 
16 M PIETERSE  VS  RAF  PP 15/2/18 61186/16 
17  B S MOSITO  VS RAF    34490/16 
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CIVIL TRIAL JUDGES 
 
 
 
 
 

IN COURT 4A AT 10:00  

BEFORE THE HOURABLE JUSTICE THERON AJ 

1.T T NKAMBULE  VS  RAF    35169/13 

2. X V MNGOMEZULU VS  RAF    18663/16 

3. F MOTSEO  VS  RAF    16387/16 

 

IN COURT 4B AT 10:00  

BEFORE THE HOURABLE JUSTICE SCHREUDER AJ 

1. B E THABETHE  VS  RAF   679/14  

2. B K F PHALA  VS  RAF   67534/14 

3.M M VAN STADEN VS  RAF   87550/14 

 

 

 

 

 

IN COURT 4C AT 10:00  

BEFORE THE HOURABLE JUSTICE MANGOLELE AJ 

1.M F KHUTUMELA  VS  RAF    76367/14 

2.M PIETERSE   VS  RAF    61186/16 
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IN COURT 4D AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUTICE DE MEYER AJ 

1A L GOLELE   VS RAF    72610/13 

2.M E GAOBAKWE  VS RAF    53990/16 

 

COURT 4E AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUTICE TSATSAWANE AJ 

1.M M MAMABOLO  VS RAF    64094/15 

2.M MAMBANE   VS RAF    50620/16 

 

COURT 4F AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUTICE ERASMUS AJ 

1.M C RAKGABO  VS  RAF   40173/13 

2.N C NGWENYA  VS  RAF   39853/14 

 

COURT 4G AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FERGUSON AJ 

1.S L TLAKA  VS  RAF   62443/14 

2.P N MAKOELE VS  RAF   12525/05 

3 B S MOSITO  VS RAF   34490/16 
 
 

 
 

CIVIL COURT JUDGES 
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